
1 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
Dear Iain,  
 
Contract Number P4030013c:  Contract Extension for  
Research on Performance Test Procedures for Petroleum Road Fuel Tankers Part A  
 

1. I refer to your recent discussions with David Adams and Steve Gillingham and the 

delays experienced to a sperate contract for Work Package 5 (WP5), following which 

we agree to extend your contract term to allow completion of work. 

2. The contract term will be extended in time only to 3rd September 2021.  The full 
contract term is 1 November 2019 to 3 September 2021.  
 

3. The Terms and Conditions of Contract as previously agreed will still apply. 
 

4. There is no increase in total contract value which remains at £40,918.43 
  

5. Please sign below to acknowledge receipt of this letter. You may contact the Contract 
Manager, David Adams David.Adams@dft.gov.uk to discuss any matters relating to the 
continuation of the Contract. 

 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Gilly Faulkner 
Commercial Relationship Manager  
for Roads Places & Environment 
 
By authority of the Secretary of State for Transport 

 
Mr I Knight  
Director  
Apollo Vehicle Safety Ltd  
8 Rodbourne Road  
Corston, Malmesbury  
SN16 0HA  
 
via email 
iain@apollovehiclesafety.co.uk 
 

Gilly Faulkner  
Commercial Relationship Manager 
for Roads, Places & Environment 
Department for Transport 
Group Commercial Directorate 
Great Minster House 
38 Horseferry Road,  
Westminster, 
London SW1P 4DR 
 
Gilly.Faulkner@dft.gov.uk 
Web Site: www.dft.gov.uk 
 
Our Ref: P4030013c 
 
Date 3rd February  2021 



2 

 

 

 
Signed:………………………………… 
 
Name:…………………………………. 
 
Date:…………………………………... 

 
Signed:………………………………… 
 
Name:…………………………………. 
 
Date:…………………………………... 


